
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION 
 
 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3586 

                                     TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.08.2016 
 
 

EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES 
 

       3586. SHRI OM PRAKASH YADAV: 

 
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 
 

(a) whether the number of persons provided employment has fallen in the last of 
few quarters particularly in rural areas of the country ; 

 

(b)  if so, details thereof and the reasons therefor; and 
 
(c) the sector-wise details of the number of jobs added during the last three    

years and the current year?  
 
 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY) 

 
 

(a)  No, Madam.  
 
(b)   Does not arise in view of  (a) above. 
 
(c) A statement showing the details of sector-wise estimated change in 

employment (in lakhs) during the Quarterly Surveys conducted by Labour 
Bureau, for the period January, 2013 to December, 2015 ( 3 years) is 
Annexed. 

 
 

*** 



ANNEXURE 

 

The details of sector-wise estimated change in employment (in lakhs) during 
the Quarterly Surveys conducted by Labour Bureau, for the period January, 
2013 to December, 2015 ( 3 years) are as under:  

 (in lakhs) 

Sl.	No.	 Industry/	
Group	

	

Mar,13	
over	
Dec,12	

 

Jun,13	
over	
Mar,13	

Sep,13	
over	

June,13	

Dec,13	
over	
Sep,13	

Mar,14	
over		
Dec,13	

June,14	
over	

March,14	

Sep,14	
over	

June,14	

Dec,14	
over	
Sep,14	

Mar,	15	
over	
Dec,	14	

June,1
over	

March,1

1	 2	 3  4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9  10  11	 12	

1	 Mining	 ‐  ‐	 ‐	 ‐	 ‐	 ‐	 ‐  ‐  ‐	 ‐	

2	 Textiles	 0.40  0.88	 0.66	 0.92	 ‐0.56	 0.69	 0.49  0.79  0.24	 ‐0.17

3	 Leather	 0.08  0.18	 0.05	 0.13	 0.03	 0.07	 ‐0.18  0.01  ‐0.08	 0.08

4	 Metal	 0.11  ‐0.38	 0.12	 ‐0.20	 0	 0.47	 0.47  ‐0.2  0.01	 0	

5	 Automobile	 0.12  0.08	 0.07	 ‐0.11	 0.19	 0.01	 0.28  ‐0.23  0.2	 ‐0.18

6	 Gems	&	
Jewellery	 0.13  0.08	 ‐0.06	 ‐0.06	 0.01	 0.07	 0.08  ‐0.05  ‐0.06	 ‐0.03

7	 Transport	 ‐0.03  ‐0.02	 ‐0.02	 ‐0.02	 ‐0.03	 0	 ‐0.07  ‐0.01  ‐0.02	 ‐0.02

8	 IT/BPO	 0.28  0.03	 0.61	 0.17	 ‐0.04	 0.51	 0.57  0.89  0.37	 ‐0.05

9	 Handloom/	
Powerloom	 ‐0.02  0.00	 0.00	 0.00	 0.04	 0	 ‐0.06  ‐0.03  ‐0.02	 ‐0.06

TOTAL	 1.07  0.85	 1.43	 0.83	 ‐0.36	 1.82	 1.58  1.17  0.64	 ‐0.43

 
 



 

 
भारत सरकार 

मानव संसाधन िवकास मंत्रालय 
उÍचतर िशक्षा िवभाग 

 

लोक सभा 
अतारांिकत प्रæन संख्या : 3586 

उ×तर देने की तारीखः 08.08.2016 
 

रोजगार के अवसर 
3586. Įी ओम प्रकाश यादवः 
 

क्या मानव ससंाधन िवकास मंत्री यह बताने की कृपा करɅगे िकः 
 

(क)  क्या गत कुछ ितमािहयɉ मɅ िवशषेकर देश के ग्रामीण क्षेत्रɉ मɅ रोजगार प्राÜत करने वाले लोगɉ की 
संख्या मɅ िगरावट आई है; 

 

(ख)  यिद हां, तो त×संबंधी Þयौरा क्या है और इसके क्या कारण हɇ; और 
 

(ग)  गत तीन वषɟ मɅ और चाल ूवषर् के दौरान जोड़ ेगए रोजगारɉ का क्षते्र-वार Þयौरा क्या है? 
 

उ×तर 
मानव संसाधन िवकास मंत्रालय मɅ राÏय मंत्री 

(डॅा. महɅद्र नाथ पाÖडये) 
 

(क): जी, नहीं। 
 

(ख): उपयुर्क्त (क) को देखते हुए प्रæन नहीं उठता।  
 

(ग): जनवरी, 2013 से िदसàबर, 2015 (3 वषर्) तक की अविध के िलए Įम-Þयूरो ɮवारा आयोिजत 
त्रमैािसक सवȶक्षणɉ के दौरान रोजगार मɅ सेक्टर-वार अनुमािनत पिरवतर्न (लाख मɅ) का Þयौरा 
दशार्ने वाला िववरण संलग्न है। 

***** 
  



अनुबंध 

रोजगार के अवसर के संबंध मɅ Įी ओम प्रकाश यादव ɮवारा िदनांक 08.08.2016 को लोक सभा मɅ पछूे जान ेवाले अतारांिकत प्रæन संख्या 3586 के भाग (ग) के उ×तर 
मɅ उिãलिखत अनबुंध 

जनवरी, 2013 से िदसàबर, 2015 (3 वषर्) तक की अविध के िलए Įम-Þयूरो ɮवारा आयोिजत त्रैमािसक सवȶक्षणɉ के दौरान रोजगार मɅ सेक्टर-वार अनुमािनत 
पिरवतर्न (लाख मɅ) का Þयौरा दशार्ने वाला िववरण  

(लाख मɅ) 

क्र. स.ं उɮयोग / समूह 

िदसबंर, 
12 की 
तुलना मɅ 
माचर्,	13  

माचर्,	13 की 
तुलना मɅ 
जून,	13  

िसतंबर, 
13	की 
तुलना मɅ 
जून,	13 

िसतंबर,		
13 की 
तुलना मɅ 
िदसàबर,	
13

िदसबंर 
13 की 
तुलना मɅ 
माचर्,	14	 

  

  माचर्,	14 
की तुलना मɅ 
जून,	14	  

जून,	14 
की तुलना 
मɅ िसतंबर,	

14	 

िसतंबर	,	
14 की 
तुलना मɅ 
िदसàबर,	
14	

िदसबंर,	
14 की 
तुलना मɅ 
माचर्,	15	 

माचर्,	15 की 
तुलना मɅ 
जून,	15  

जून,	15 की 
तुलना मɅ 
िसतंबर,	15	 

िसतंबर, 15 
की तुलना 

मɅ 
िदसàबर, 

15  

कुल 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1	1 12 13 14 15 

1 खनन ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 

2 वèत्र 0.40 0.88 0.66 0.92 ‐0.56 0.69 0.49 0.79 0.24 ‐0.17 0.28 0.37 4.99 

3 चमड़ा 0.08 0.18 0.05 0.13 0.03 0.07 ‐0.18 0.01 ‐0.08 0.08 ‐0.01 ‐0.07 0.29 

4 धातु 0.11 ‐0.38 0.12 ‐0.20 0 0.47 0.47 ‐0.2 0.01 0 0.48 ‐0.12 0.76 

5 ऑटोमोबाइल 0.12 0.08 0.07 ‐0.11 0.19 0.01 0.28 ‐0.23 0.2 ‐0.18 0.03 ‐0.13 0.33 

6 
र×न एवं 
आभषूण 

0.13 0.08 ‐0.06 ‐0.06 0.01 0.07 0.08 ‐0.05 ‐0.06 ‐0.03 ‐0.02 ‐0.08 0.01 

7 पिरवहन ‐0.03 ‐0.02 ‐0.02 ‐0.02 ‐0.03 0 ‐0.07 ‐0.01 ‐0.02 ‐0.02 0.01 ‐0.01 ‐0.24 

8 आईटी / बीपीओ 0.28 0.03 0.61 0.17 ‐0.04 0.51 0.57 0.89 0.37 ‐0.05 0.58 ‐0.14 3.78 

9 
हैÖडलूम/ 
पावरलमू 

‐0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0 ‐0.06 ‐0.03 ‐0.02 ‐0.06 ‐0.01 ‐0.02 ‐0.18 

कुल 1.07 0.85 1.43 0.83 ‐0.36 1.82 1.58 1.17 0.64 ‐0.43 1.34 ‐0.2 9.74 

 
 


